

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

(Ministry of Environment & Forests, Govt. of India)
Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar,
Delhi- 110032.

Moc AC-101/10/ACO/2018/1533

Dated: 13.11.2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

All the divisions concerned are requested to convey the following GST registration number to all the suppliers/vendors by indicating the same in the work/supply orders.

The details of GSTIN are as follows:

Name of the customer	Address of the customer	Name of State/Country	GST Identification Number (GSTIN)
Central	Parivesh		(/
Pollution	Bhawan East	Delhi	07AAALC0228L2ZD.
Control Board	Arjun Nagar,		V/AAALCUZZOLZZD.
	Shahadara,		50
	Delhi, 110032.		

The earlier GSTIN (07AAALC0228L1DN) communicated vide circular of even number dated 22.10.2018, shall be used only for the purpose of TDS under GSTR.

(Mohan Kapur)
I/c Finance & Accounts Division

Distribution:

All Divisional In-charges at Head Office.
In charge, IT Division for uploading on CPCB website

3. PS to MS

4. Office Order File



(Ministry of Environment & Forests, Govt. of India)
Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar,
Delhi-110032.

No: AC-101/10/ACO/2018/1460

Dated:22.10.2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

As per the CGST Act,2017 deduction of TDS under GST by Government agencies has been made mandatory from the payment made or credited to the supplier of taxable goods and/or services, where the total value of supply, under an individual contract, exceeds two lakh fifty thousand rupees.

Accordingly, Central Pollution Control Board has taken GST registration with effect from October, 2018 in the state of Delhi. All the divisions concerned are requested to convey the GSTIN registration number to all the suppliers/vendors by indicating the same in the work/supply orders.

The details of GSTIN are as follows:

Sr.N o	Name of the customer	Address of the customer	Name of State/Country	GST Identification Number (GSTIN)
1	Central	Parivesh		14
	Pollution	Bhawan East	Dellli	07AAALC0228L1DN.
	Control	Arjun Nagar,		
	Board	Shahadara,		
		Delhi,110032.		

(Mohan Kapur)
I/c Finance & Accounts Division

Distribution:

1. All Divisional In-charges at Head Office.

In charge, IT Division for uploading on CPCB website

3. PS to MS

4. Office Order File